
County
Households 

Assisted
Total of Rental 

Assistance Issued
Total of Utility 

Assistance Issued
Total Assistance Paid 

and Obligated
Adams 141 608,986.57 52,773.64 662,832.71
Allen 2,140 10,198,493.50 819,636.36 11,412,567.79
Bartholomew 910 6,637,860.84 460,825.72 7,225,549.60
Benton 31 206,862.98 29,263.91 243,739.39
Blackford 65 370,100.00 35,196.26 406,119.76
Boone 295 2,323,115.88 185,632.08 2,537,284.71
Brown 84 532,251.55 37,277.38 586,609.43
Carroll 92 680,572.78 41,501.12 729,180.15
Cass 439 2,483,980.37 167,668.99 2,695,675.11
Clark 1,698 12,629,410.58 982,708.82 13,891,819.03
Clay 171 934,743.18 100,066.41 1,045,866.84
Clinton 222 1,462,243.81 112,960.58 1,617,491.13
Crawford 49 222,163.20 16,600.95 242,923.65
Daviess 158 945,604.29 90,897.16 1,059,116.20
Dearborn 318 2,253,238.15 130,027.47 2,438,559.37
Decatur 240 1,492,612.00 112,781.72 1,648,482.72
Dekalb 221 1,252,072.99 104,603.53 1,358,694.02
Delaware 1,916 11,241,679.99 1,077,164.59 12,549,906.95
Dubois 246 1,466,077.44 81,258.52 1,600,391.71
Elkhart 943 6,431,039.95 306,107.43 6,845,246.06
Fayette 219 1,251,863.47 86,121.02 1,348,956.99
Floyd 991 6,756,742.24 521,386.14 7,488,506.19
Fountain 97 464,262.93 42,558.21 512,858.64
Franklin 36 239,559.93 18,702.32 258,862.25
Fulton 144 777,553.83 69,120.08 858,547.16
Gibson 228 1,385,328.51 136,452.08 1,534,759.34
Grant 1,081 5,069,806.53 505,289.19 5,606,659.22
Greene 120 715,601.52 56,042.26 773,468.53
Hamilton** 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
Hancock 397 3,678,563.87 232,066.16 4,020,642.50
Harrison 178 1,234,288.30 90,105.10 1,388,547.65
Hendricks 1,553 14,524,772.41 887,461.29 15,831,030.48
Henry 320 1,783,536.18 180,744.49 2,024,387.92
Howard 1,753 11,026,409.81 941,301.04 12,163,210.85
Huntington 161 952,750.10 83,701.55 1,043,269.15
Jackson 309 1,957,142.00 153,759.02 2,143,987.52
Jasper 145 1,061,817.09 86,443.95 1,176,968.04
Jay 57 285,498.42 24,008.12 309,506.54
Jefferson 146 874,967.79 88,301.50 1,009,017.04
Jennings 125 741,361.79 35,114.44 795,274.98
Johnson 1,703 14,267,886.74 985,894.36 15,673,534.74
Knox 237 1,326,143.67 127,884.54 1,472,535.21
Kosciusko 435 2,917,146.76 242,814.87 3,214,722.88
LaGrange 68 437,155.55 41,124.36 502,018.91
Lake 3,857 26,740,632.47 1,662,480.84 28,746,217.57
LaPorte 1,738 12,517,797.02 999,553.72 13,781,310.72
Lawrence 221 1,512,690.60 99,479.01 1,631,950.86
Madison 2,375 14,918,726.94 1,483,454.34 16,752,138.97
Marion** 49 501,044.68 42,344.61 543,500.94
Marshall 198 1,221,862.52 106,160.26 1,372,875.78
Martin 31 171,206.80 11,085.01 196,766.96
Miami 388 2,129,799.28 164,209.60 2,342,412.76
Monroe 1,464 9,200,556.07 579,341.53 10,059,042.55
Montgomery 207 1,223,638.15 77,527.19 1,341,165.09

Indiana Emergency Rental Assistance (IERA) Program - Status Update - 02.12.24



Morgan 504 4,011,343.95 184,963.66 4,273,153.36
Newton 47 339,652.65 36,369.68 382,854.83
Noble 171 1,049,886.89 84,113.66 1,169,078.93
Ohio 16 108,332.00 5,001.74 113,333.74
Orange 111 621,312.60 54,439.87 703,728.22
Owen 71 496,089.68 27,646.85 538,972.78
Parke 57 270,430.37 17,373.70 290,616.57
Perry 61 311,240.50 18,486.93 336,975.43
Pike 46 247,654.00 19,747.26 273,026.26
Porter 1,637 13,433,519.72 950,723.57 14,865,573.39
Posey 87 490,154.87 47,197.30 552,250.92
Pulaski 45 250,378.00 15,759.00 269,137.00
Putnam 132 789,358.44 85,030.18 898,159.87
Randolph 121 675,466.33 74,841.69 768,851.77
Ripley 133 736,583.98 64,939.10 822,826.83
Rush 108 571,394.21 61,435.72 658,166.80
Scott 328 2,332,863.14 152,386.68 2,518,263.81
Shelby 472 3,257,694.31 252,123.55 3,620,837.36
Spencer 117 654,866.71 54,512.50 722,539.46
St Joseph 2,166 12,812,751.94 698,021.65 13,592,400.93
Starke 80 576,684.77 37,692.60 616,207.37
Steuben 111 666,525.89 61,757.06 729,344.20
Sullivan 103 597,526.75 53,543.89 652,979.39
Switzerland 63 423,745.68 29,705.47 453,451.15
Tippecanoe 3,597 26,024,273.60 1,853,717.85 28,648,430.08
Tipton 59 382,159.54 52,388.20 447,590.24
Union 46 258,319.20 21,849.62 293,106.32
Vanderburgh 4,464 25,169,521.07 2,568,513.01 28,306,080.03
Vermillion 107 543,517.38 57,356.68 612,169.44
Vigo 2,193 13,019,340.92 1,253,475.86 14,566,344.06
Wabash 89 463,495.52 42,375.25 518,470.77
Warren 25 117,979.50 15,015.71 132,995.21
Warrick 390 2,639,919.35 219,010.24 2,940,854.90
Washington 217 1,320,661.01 88,111.64 1,429,942.90
Wayne 817 4,801,394.36 437,731.03 5,397,564.39
Wells 167 1,111,231.52 58,635.46 1,194,560.22
White 129 886,062.22 87,591.61 1,011,063.13
Whitley 193 1,408,436.13 104,159.36 1,545,683.99
Total 50,690 332,112,992.72 25,754,729.67 365,584,297.25

Housing Stability 
Funds Paid

5,876,831.49 
4,089,272.40 
9,966,103.89 

Note: IERA is comprised of ERA1 funding from the Consolidated Appropriations Act, 2021 and ERA2 funding 
from the American Rescue Plan Act of 2021. 

Housing Stability Funds Obligated
13,143,478.93
15,410,410.08
28,553,889.01

Vendor
Indiana Bar Foundation
Indiana Community Action Association
Total



Note: IHCDA in conjunction with Lake County, Marion County, St. Joseph County, and the City of Fort 
Wayne have worked to utilize the United States Department of Treasury's reallocation process. This process 
has allowed IHCDA to reallocate its previous sub-grantee awards to the municipalities. Each municipality has 
had its respective ERA 1 grant increased by the subgrantee award. IHCDA's award has been reduced by the 
sub-grantee amounts. The municipalities are now the direct grantees of these funds. This reduces the 
oversight burden on IHCDA and the reporting burdens on all grantees.

Definitions
Households Assisted: This is the number of households for which IERA has attempted to issue payment or 
will be attempting in the next payment processing.
Total of Rental Assistance Issued: The total of the past due and forward-facing rental assistance issued by 
IERA and the amount that is in the next payment processing.
Total of Utility Assistance Issued: The total of the past due utility, home energy, and internet assistance 
issued by IERA and the amount that is in the next payment processing.
Total Assistance Paid and Obligated: The total of the past due rental, utility, home energy, and internet 
and forward-facing rental assistance issued and in the next payment processing and the amount of forward-
facing rental assistance the assisted households may be eligible for to complete twelve months of assistance 
payments.

**The Indiana Emergency Rental Assistance Program may serve residents in Hamilton or Marion County that 
are actively participating in the statewide Eviction Diversion Program. Renters in Hamilton and Marion 
Counties that are NOT participating in the statewide Eviction Diversion Program should apply to their local 
ERA programs. 

IHCDA started serving Elkhart County on October 1, 2021, Lake County on January 1, 2022, St. Joseph 
County on January 15, 2022, and the City of Fort Wayne on May 15, 2022. The Indiana Emergency Rental 
Assistance Program does not serve residents in Hamilton or Marion County unless they are actively 
participating in the statewide Eviction Diversion Program.

137,654,708.00

Reallocated Funds
City of Fort Wayne
Lake
Marion
St. Joseph
Sub-granted Total

12,900,000.00
25,000,000.00
96,454,708.00
3,300,000.00


	Display

